

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14070/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat with Mr. Akshay Dutt Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Joshi & Ms. Anima Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

11/09/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter on 18.09.2025 after showing the name of Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG as counsel for the respondents.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J